of nuisances issued by the Board during the year 
1873, was sixteen thousand seven hundred and 
seventy.two (16,772) of which number five thous-
and two hundred and thirty-five (5,235) were 
issued under the first sub-division of Chapter 74, 
Laws of 1866 ; ten thousand one hundred and 
eight (10,108) under the second sub-division of said 
section, and the balance were final orders issued 
under the first sub-division of said sub-division 
of said section in cases where the original orders 
had not been complied with or any appeal made 
to the Board for the modification or suspension